



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8764/2024 CRL.M.A. 33541/2024**
NILESHBHAI VINUBHAI PATEL

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Irfan Firdous, Ms. Aleena, Mr.
Monish Ali Khan, Mr. Prabhoo Dayal
Tiwari, Mr. Mahadev Chaudhary, Mr.
Anas Ali, Mr. Tarun Bhati and Mr.
Aashcharya Rathee, Advocates.

versus

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
29.11.2024

1. In view of the Full Court meeting, list on 31st January, 2024.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any