



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8764/2024 & Crl. M.A. 33541/2024**

NILESHBHAI VINUBHAI PATEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Irfan Firdous, Mr. Monish Ali
Khan, Ms. Aleena, Ms. Kanika Jain
and Mr. Hasan Raza Khan, Advocates

versus

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shubham Singh, Proxy Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **31.01.2025**

1. It is already 6.20 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 15.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 31, 2025

'rs'