



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8764/2024**

NILESHBHAI VINUBHAI PATEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Irfan Firdous, Mr. Jyotendra
Sajan, Mr. Ziaul Has, Ms. Zoha
Aslam, Ms. Unnati Aggarwal,
Advocates.

versus

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Advocate.
Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

CRL.M.A. 27655/2025 (for early hearing)

Bearing in mind the status of the board as also the fact that next date listed is not very long and there are so many holidays in the month of September and October, it is not possible to pre-pone the date of hearing in the matter.

The application is, therefore, dismissed.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/vd /sk