



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8764/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33541/2024 INTERIM STAY**
NILESHBHAI VINUBHAI PATEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Irfan Firdous, Mr. Monish Ali Khan, Mr. Vansh Choudhary, Mr. Aditya Rao, Mr. Dev Yadav, Mr. Waseem Hasan Khan, Ms. Nishi Choudhary, Ms. Nandini Bindoria, Adv.

versus

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Bajaj, Mr. Puneet Bajaj Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
07.11.2025

%

No time left.

List on 29.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025