



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010773152024
+ **CRL.M.C. 8764/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33541/2024**

NILESHBHAI VINUBHAI PATEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
19.08.2026

%

List on 02.02.2027.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/ss